ATEX & IECEx supplement
OPTIFLUX 2300 C / 4300  C - OPTIFLUX 2000 F / 4000 F - IFC 300 F
OPTIFLUX Supplementary Instructions
© KROHNE 03/2022 - 4005993402 - AD OPTIFLUX - IFC300 -  ATEX-IEC EX R04 en
 CONTENTS
2 www.krohne.com 03/2022 - 4005993402 - AD OPTIFLUX - IFC300 -  ATEX-IEC
OPTIFLUX
1  Introduction 3

6  Other specific data and warnings
7  Non-Ex specific data and info
8  Type designation of flowmeter
Example of data sticker on the  signal converter
1  Name and address of the manufacturer
2  Disposal logo and CE mark with number of notified body
3  Ex marking, symbols and marking for explosion safety and certificate number
4  Ambient temperature range, explosion safety notes and warnings
5  Ex specific remarks
6  Non-Ex specific data
7  Electrical data mains circuit
8  Type designation of flowmeter
/IECEx FTZU 14.0001X
9
1 INTRODUCTION OPTIFLUX
Example of data sticker compact version
1  Name and address of the manufacturer
2  Disposal logo and CE mark with number of notified body
3  Ex marking, symbols and code letters for explosion safety and  certificate number and  certificate number
4  Ambient temperature range, explosion safety notes and warnings
5  Ex specific remarks
6  Non-Ex specific data
7  Electrical data mains circuit
8  Type designation of flow meter
10 www.krohne.com
 03/2022 - 4005993402 - AD OPTIFLUX - IFC300 -  ATEX-IEC
OPTIFLUX
www.krohne.com03/2022 - 4005993402 - AD OPTIFLUX - IFC300 -  ATEX-IEC
 TEMPERATURE LIMITS 2
The temperature limits apply under the following conditions:
• The instrument is installed and operated in accordance with the installation directions given
in the installation and operating instructions.
• The instrument is not heated up by any additional heat radiation (direct solar radiation, heat
from adjacent plant parts) so causing it to operate above the permissible ambient
temperature range.
• Insulation is not hindering free ventilation of the signal converter housing.
2.1  OPTIFLUX 2000 / 4000
2.1.1  Field versions
• The OPTIFLUX 2000 F and OPTIFLUX 4000 F flow sensors are suitable for an ambient
temperature of -40...+60°C.
• For dust hazardous areas, the maximum surface temperature is 180°C.
• The minimum process temperature for all DN sizes is -40°C.
• The maximum process temperature Tp is dependent on the required temperature class
T6...T3 (or T5...T3), the diameter and the maximum ambient temperature Ta
• The process temperature range is often limited further by the liner type used (refer to the
manual).
• The continuous operating temperature of heat resistant cables must be at least 85°C (see in
following tables note 1)
DN2.5...15 ("mb")
DN10...20 ("mb")
Temperature class
(Gas) /
max. surface
temperature (Dust)
Max. process temperature Tp [°C]
Ta  40°C 40 < Ta  50°C 50 < Ta  60°C
T6/T85°C 70 70 70
T5/T100C 85 85 85
T4/T135°C 120 120 120
T3/T180°C 180 180 165
Use heat resistant
cables for; Tp above
N.A. N.A. N.A.
Temperature class
(Gas) /
max. surface
temperature (Dust)
Max. process temperature Tp [°C]
Ta  40°C 40 < Ta  50°C 50 < Ta  60°C
T6/T85°C 75 70 70
T5/T100°C 95 90 75
T4/T135°C 130 115 75
T3/T150°C 150 130 75
Use heat resistant
cables for; Tp above 1
N.A. N.A. N.A.
11
2 TEMPERATURE LIMITS OPTIFLUX
DN25...150 ("db")
DN25...150 ("q")